
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004983-2022 

Contract

Management System Assessments (Audits &
Certification)

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004983

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b99f  

Published 22 February 2022, 3:14pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Rebecca Longman

Email

rlongman@anglianwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004983-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004983-2022
mailto:rlongman@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Management System Assessments (Audits & Certification)

Reference number

2021 0245

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79132000 - Certification services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Agreement is for the provision of accredited third party certification of specified
Management Systems, assessment schemes and specifications within Anglian Water
Services. This will also include non-accredited certification if applicable and required by
Anglian Water. This Agreement does not include any management systems outside of the
regulated activities of Anglian Water.

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Agreement is for the provision of accredited third-party certification of specified
Management Systems, assessment schemes and specifications within Anglian Water
Services. This will also include non-accredited certification if applicable and required by
Anglian Water. This Agreement does not include any management systems outside of the
regulated activities of Anglian Water.

Anglian Water are looking to contract with a Supplier who has the appropriate UKAS
accreditation for Anglian Water's specified Management Systems, Standards, Assessment
Schemes and Specifications. The Supplier will work with us in a continuous improvement
manner and support us to achieve our business objectives across the next AMP, through
transformative integrated and unified standards across its operations, creating efficiencies
and practices so that Anglian Water is positioned to be leading within its sector.

The successful Supplier shall hold the relevant /applicable accreditation as issued by the
United Kingdom Accreditation Service (UKAS) in respect of all applicable standards,
assessment, schemes, and specifications as required under the Agreement.

The services required will be split into core and non-core management system standards,
assessment schemes and specifications (defined as 'Core Standards') detailed below. It is
Anglian Water's requirement that all Core Standards will be delivered by the deployment of
directly employed assessors only.

The Core Standards are as follows:

ISO 45001:2018 - Health & Safety Management, ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management, ISO



Page 4 to 6

14001:2015 Environmental Management, ISO 22301:2019 Business Continuity Management
and ISO 55001:2014 Asset Management.

All other system standards, assessment schemes and specifications required under the
Agreement are defined as 'Non-Core Standards' as detailed in the Guidance Document
attached to the event. It is preferable but not a requirement for all these services to be
delivered by in - house direct labour within the Supplier's own organisation and using the
Supplier's directly employed assessors. Anglian Water considers it acceptable for some of
the Non-Core Standards to be delivered by third party arrangements (including other group
companies or contracted partners) subject to awareness, prior written agreement in
accordance with the terms of the Agreement, transparency and meeting the overall contract
specification. In the event that third parties intend to deliver these service elements, detail
will need to be provided as per the evaluation criteria.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-012846

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 February 2022

/Notice/012846-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Ltd

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T20:17:07+0100
	TCPDF




